



IN THE COURT OF SESSIONS

MAVADA, JAGUTAR, UNION OF RABAT

---

S.C. CASE No. 101 OF 2016

(UNDER SECTIONS 4, 6, 26, 177, 184 AND 223 OF CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973)

---

IN THE MATTER OF

STATE OF JAGUTAR.....PROSECUTION

VERSUS

ABHISHEK LEPAT .....ACCUSED NO. 1

ANGAD LEPAT.....ACCUSED NO. 2

DUSHYANT LIKO.....ACCUSED NO. 3

---

*-MEMORIAL ON BEHALF OF THE PROSECUTION-*

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

---

INDEX OF AUTHORITIES .....	iv
STATEMENT OF JURISDICTION.....	vii
STATEMENT OF FACTS.....	viii
STATEMENT OF CHARGES.....	ix
ISSUES FOR CONSIDERATION .....	x
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENTS.....	xi
ARGUMENTS ADVANCED.....	1
I.    A1 IS LIABLE UNDER SECTION 304 OF THE RABAT PENAL CODE.....	1
A.    Elements of the Offence .....	1
B.    The Accused caused the death of the Deceased.....	1
C.    There was intention to cause bodily injury likely to cause death. ....	2
D.    In any event, there was knowledge that the act was likely to cause death. ....	4
E.    The general exception of private defence under Section 100 is not applicable.....	5
F.    The accused shared common intention.....	7
II.   A2 AND A3 ARE LIABLE UNDER SECTION 107 OF THE RABAT PENAL CODE.....	9
A.    Elements of the Offence .....	9
B.    A2 abetted A1 in murdering the Deceased. ....	10
C.    A3 abetted A1 in murdering the Deceased. ....	12

III. A1 AND A2 ARE GUILTY OF OBSTRUCTING A PUBLIC SERVANT DISCHARGING OFFICIAL FUNCTIONS.....	12
A. Elements of the Offence .....	12
B. A1 obstructed the Deceased from discharging his public functions. ....	13
C. A2 shared a common intention with A1 to obstruct the Deceased from discharging public function. ....	14
IV. ALTERNATELY, JOINDER OF CHARGES AND CRIMINAL LIABILITY UNDER SECTIONS 304A AND 120B OF THE RPC.....	14
A. The Accused can be punished with alternative offence under Section 221(2) of the CrPC even if he is not charged with it.....	14
B. The Accused can be liable under Section 304A, irrespective of any intention or knowledge.....	15
C. It is immaterial whether A2 abetted A1 or not, he will be liable for conspiracy..	15
PRAYER FOR RELIEF.....	16

**INDEX OF AUTHORITIES**

---

**Cases**

<i>Abdul Majeed v. State of Kerala</i> , 1994 CriLJ 1404.....	2
<i>Abhiram Sahani v. State</i> , (1960) 2 OJD 401 .....	13
<i>Alister Anthony Pareira v. State of Maharashtra</i> , (2012) 2 SCC 648.....	15
<i>Babulal v. State</i> , (1956) 58 Bom LR 1021 .....	13
<i>Basdev v. State of PEPSU</i> , AIR 1956 SC 488.....	2
<i>Bavisetti Kameswara Rao v. State of Andhra Pradesh</i> , AIR 2008 SC 1854 .....	2
<i>Bhopal Singh v. State of Rajasthan</i> , AIR 1968 Raj 305.....	8
<i>Brathi v. State of Punjab</i> , AIR 1991 SC 319.....	8
<i>CBI / SIT v. Nalini &amp; Ors.</i> , (1995) 5 SCC 253 .....	10
<i>Chitresh Kumar Chopra v. State (Government of NCT of Delhi)</i> , AIR 2010 SC 1446.....	12
<i>Dinanath</i> , (1939) Nag 644.....	15
<i>George Dominic Varkey v. State of Kerala</i> , (1971) 3 SCC 275 .....	5
<i>Ghansham v. State of Maharashtra</i> , 1996 CrLJ 27 (Bom) .....	1
<i>Gudu Ram v. State of HP</i> , (2013) 11 SCC 546.....	3
<i>Illathody Beeravan v. State of Kerela</i> , 14th July, 2016, Supreme Court .....	2
<i>Kalil Munda &amp; Ors. v. King Emperor</i> , (1901) ILR 28 Cal 797 .....	10
<i>Kartar Singh v. State of Punjab</i> , (1994) 3 SCC 569.....	10
<i>Kishan Chand v. State of Haryana</i> , 1971 CriLJ 7 .....	15
<i>Kripal v. State of UP</i> , AIR 1954 SC 706 .....	8
<i>Krishna Govinda Patil v. State of Maharastra</i> , AIR 1963 SC 1413 .....	8
<i>Manjeet Singh v. State of Himachal Pradesh</i> , (2014) 5 SCC 697 .....	5
<i>Mohan Singh v. State of MP</i> , (1999) 2 SCC 428 .....	7, 9

**SURANA & SURANA NATIONAL TRIAL ADVOCACY MOOT COURT COMPETITION-2016**

	v
<i>Nga Aung Thein</i> , (1935) 13 Ran 210 .....	7
<i>Phudki v. State</i> , AIR 1955 All 104 .....	13
<i>Pularu v. State of MP</i> , AIR 1993 SC 1375 .....	1
<i>Quinn v. Leathem</i> , (1901) AC 495.....	10
<i>R v. Whitehouse</i> , (1999) <i>The Times</i> December 10.....	5
<i>Rajendra Prasad Jain v. Sheel Bhadra Yajee &amp; Ors.</i> , AIR 1967 SC 1445 .....	12
<i>Raju v. State</i> , Criminal Appeal No. 1221/2012 .....	5
<i>Rakesh Gupta v. State of Uttar Pradesh</i> , AIR 1999 SC 2115.....	15
<i>Ramkhilawan Kushwaha v. State of Madhya Pradesh</i> , 1996 CriLJ 303 .....	7
<i>S. Raghbir Singh Sandhawalialia v. The Commissioner of Income Tax</i> , AIR 1958 PH 250.....	2
<i>Shyamal Ghosh v. State of West Bengal</i> , (2012) 7 SCC 646.....	8
<i>State (NCT) of Delhi v. Navjot Sandhu</i> , (2005) 11 SCC 600 .....	10
<i>State of Gujarat v. Hyder Ali</i> , AIR 1976 SC 1012 .....	15
<i>State of Karnataka v. Vedanayagam</i> , (1995) 1 SCC 326.....	2
<i>State v. Vidya Sagar</i> , 1997 CrLJ 3893 (HP).....	13
<i>Sudhir Shantilal Mehta v. CBI</i> , (2009) 8 SCC 1.....	10
<i>Sundaramurthy v. State of Tamil Nadu</i> , AIR 1990 SC 2007.....	6
<i>Surajit Sarkar v. State of West Bengal</i> , (2013) 2 SCC 146.....	5
<i>Suresh v. State of UP</i> , (2001) 3 SCC 673.....	7
<i>Udayanath Barik v. State of Orissa</i> , 1989 CrLJ 2216 (Ori).....	12
<i>V. Subramani &amp; Anr. v. State of Tamil Nadu</i> , 2005 CriLJ 1727 .....	5, 6
<i>Virsa Singh v. State of Punjab</i> , AIR 1958 SC 465 .....	2
<i>Yogesh v. State of Maharashtra</i> , AIR 2008 SC 2991 .....	10
<i>Yogeshwar @ Babloo v. State</i> , Criminal Appeal No. 1170/2011.....	5

**Statutes**

Rabat Penal Code.....	1, 4, 7, 15
Bombay Police Act, 1951.....	13
Criminal Procedure Code .....	1, 14
The Delhi Police Act, 1978 .....	6, 13

**Treatises**

CECIL, J.W., TURNER, RUSSEL ON CRIMES (Universal Publishers, 2001) .....	14
CHANDRACHUD, Y.V. & MANOHAR V.R., RATANLAL & DHIRAJLAL THE INDIAN PENAL CODE (LexisNexis, 2007).....	7, 8
THOMAS K.T. & RASHID, M.A., RATANLAL & DHIRAJLAL THE INDIAN PENAL CODE (Lexis Nexis, 2014).....	5, 10
